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Moses Friedman, Esq., FGR F‘HIE
)
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School, o
T

Carlisle, Peunnsylvania.
Sir:

There are enclesed herewith the papers concerning
the return home of Clarence DeGraff, as requested in your
letter of June 9, 1909§

h Vary respectfully,

(Szgned) John Francis, Jr.

ViA=21 Acting Chief Educatlon Division.
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Return home of pupil.

FOR FILE

Hon. Charles Curtis,
United Stﬁtes Senate.

Sir:

Referring to the ecorrespondence coneerning the re-
turn home of Clarence De Graff from the Carlisle 3ehool, I
have had the matter under consideration and hove decided to
allow thie young man to leave the sghool permenently. Super-
intendent Friedman has been instructed this d=te to send him
home.

Very rgapactfully,
\Segned) R. G, Valentine,

EH-14 Aeting Commissioner.
2242 :
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Return home of pupil. JUN 18 309

FOR FILE

Moses Friedman, Esq.,
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

S8ir:

The Cffice has received your letter of June 9, con-
cerning the requeat of Clarence De Graff that he be permitted
to return to his home.

The faecilities at Carlisle are of too much value
for anyone to slight them, and if this young man loses inter-
est on account of the pleas of his mother, the Office thinks
it best to allow him to go home. He may mske better use of
his time éhere. You may therefore permit him to leave the
school, as reguested. v ks

Verylraapactfnlly,‘ ol

(Siened) C. F. Hauke,

EH-14 Chief Clerk.
2242



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL,

CARLISLE, PA.
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The Honoreable, . | 53.55
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, 5

Weshington, D. C.

o o lh agis b

Referring to 0ffice letter marked "Educetion -

Administretion, 40722-1909, H.3.", dated May 28th and

relative to the request of Clarence De Graff that he

should be granted permission to return to his home and
to continue his education there, I reapectfuli§ forward
you herewith for your exemination all the correspondence
we have had with the mother of this young man, together
with the application blank properly filled out end giving
consent to his original enrolment.

I have to report further that this young men is
now 21 years of age and thet he has been enrolled here :
since September of 1907. He was enroled for & five year
term, which would expire with the close of the school year
in June of 1912. The mother has vouched to the fact thet

the young man is a guarter blood Indian.
I further beg leave to respectfully recommend
that this young man's request should not be granted him,

as it is evidenced by the mother's letters that she is



A N NNENSENEN————
Cormisgsioner of Indien Affairs.

not concerned about the future education of her son,
but that she is making.hgr plgg on the strength of
whet assistance he could render her at home, or prob-
ably to satisfy a whim of the young man's to be allowed
e Goke here)

Permission has already been grented the mother
for the return of her son as evidenced by my letter of
Mey 14th, but to discharge him from the school wﬁuld
now seem to thwart the policy of the 6ffice that he be
educated somewhere, as well &s interfere with the dis-

cipline of the school.

Very respectfully,

7;%—2%

Superintendent.
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Clarence
DeGraff.

FOR FILE
Hon. Charles Curtis,
United States Senate.

8ir:

I have your letter of May 27, inclosing one from
Mrs. Joe DeGraff, of Rossville, Kansas, requesting the re-
turn of her son,Clarence DeGraff, from Carlisle.

The matter has been referred to Buperinfendent
Friedman, of Carlisle, for a report and when that is before
me, I shall be glad to inform you of the decision reached.

Very respectfully,

‘Stened’; R. G. Valentine,

DND-29 Acting Comissioner.
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¥y Dear Mr.Commissioner i=
I hani you herewith a letter from Mrs.Jec DeGraff of Resaville Kansas

and hepe you will give hor requost eareful consideration and grant it if possible,

Vary truly yours.
S A e

Hon,Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

¥ashington D.Ce
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Bducation of pupil MAY 28 1309

FOR FILE

Superintendent, Garlisle Indian Sclidody

Moses Friedmon, Psq.,

Carlisle, pennsyivenia.
sir;
There is inclosed herewith a letter from Clarence
DeGraff, a pupil at Carlisle, requesting that he be permiited %o
Pinish his educatlon at hone,
Plecase inform the Office as to=
1, His apge; degree of Indian Blood.
2, Were proper consent blanks filled out?
3« Date of “is enrollment.
4, When will his poricd of enrollment expire?
Let me have your recommendation on this request,
bearing in mind the favorable attitude of the Office toward
the sducation of Indian youth in the public schools whenever
reasonably assured that no disposition exists = on the part of
his parents or others who may be charged with his guardianship -
to thwart the policy of the Office _th_at'ho- be educated somewhere.
very respectfully

(S aned). c . Haaée,
”'.f y R 'c’

SD-28 Chiaf 01 erk,
1610
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_ Com, of Indian Affairss =

vashinzten .0, -
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Sir; [ AV
I an writimg vou in repnest of a dAisscharzs from the Cariisly\

Indian School.

I am now twenty one years of age. And havg'never lived on a
reservation. And therafor feel that I Ao not n=ed ihe Support of the
Goverment anv lonzsr.

I have now a good opperitunity to attend sshonl at home.

My parents have writen to the Hon., Superintendent two or tiree times,

But he will not alow me to po home until my Tive, years hawe expired.
Which %ill hbe in 1908, And as chances are better for me to Ffinish my
FAueation at home . I trust vou will grant me a digeharze at onee. Or
40 all vou ean in mr favor.
I remain Yours Truly,
Clarence De Graff,
Indian Sechool
Carlisle Pa.

P.8. If vou Aoabt mv word write to my father and see for vourself

B 55 Y

His address is,-——— Joseph De Graff
Rossville
Kansas, RoF. D, 14,
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